
  SShheerr--ee--KKaasshhmmiirr  UUnniivveerrssiittyy  ooff  AAggrriiccuullttuurraall    

    SScciieenncceess  aanndd  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  ooff  JJaammmmuu  

                                                    DDiivviissiioonn  ooff  AAggrroonnoommyy  
        

 

 

Visit us at: www.skuast.org 
 
 

“An institution for sustainable agriculture for food and nutritional security” 
 

Division of Agronomy, Faculty of Agriculture, Chatha, Jammu, J & K 180 009 

SHORT TERM AUCTION NOTICE 
 

In continuation to previous auction notice vide no. AUJ/Agron/24-25/87-98 dated 29-04-2024,            

SKUAST-Jammu invites sealed bids affixed with revenue stamp of 5/- (Rupees five only) along with Call 

Deposit Receipts (CDR) of Rs. 5000.00 (Rupees Five thousand only) pledged in favour of “Comptroller, 

SKUAST-J” from the intending persons/agencies/mills for disposal of the following Rice grains (Paddy) 

produce on “As is where is basis” lying at Seed Store of Division of Agronomy, Chatha.  

 

S. No. Category Approx. quantity 

1. Basmati-370 28.0 qtl. 

2. Pusa-1121 3.95 qtl. 

3. IET-1410 2.40 qtl. 

4. Mixture 0.20 qtl. 

 

The sealed bids on prescribed form addressed to the “Prof. & Head, Division of Agronomy, FoA, 

SKUAST-J, Chatha-180009 should reach by post in his office on or before 07
th August, 2024 up to 5:00 

p.m. and shall be opened on the next working day at 12.00 noon in Division of Agronomy, FoA, SKUAST-

J, Chatha. The produce can be inspected on any working day during office hours except Gazetted 

Holiday/Saturday/Sunday at Seed Store of Division of Agronomy, Chatha. Detail of terms and conditions 

are given as follows. 

Terms and conditions: 

1. Any offer without CDR shall not be entertained. 

2. The rates should be quoted per quintal basis. 

3. Conditional bids shall be rejected out rightly. 

4. The quantities mentioned above are approximate and can vary. 

5. The bidder can inspect rice grain (Paddy) produce lying at seed store of Division of Agronomy, 

SKUAST-Jammu, Chatha, on any working day during office hours except Gazetted 

Holiday/Saturday/Sunday. 

6. The offer should include cost of gunny bags also. 

7. Envelope containing the bid amount should be labelled as “Bid for Auction of Rice grains (Paddy) 

produce”. 

8. 80% amount of accepted bids shall have to be deposited within 3 days of acceptance of the bid and 

rest 20% before lifting the material. 

9. The successful bidder shall have to lift the auctioned materials within 5 days of issuance of 

authorization letter and university shall not be responsible for any kind of damage to the auctioned 

material whatsoever thereafter. 

10. The successful bidder who fails to lift the auctioned materials within stipulated time, the next higher 

bidder shall be offered to lift the material on highest bid. 

11. The Auction committee reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reasons, 

thereof. 

12. The disputes, if any, shall be subjected to the jurisdiction of the Hon’ble courts located in the 

municipal limits of Jammu city only. 

             

                        -Sd- 
                           Chairman Auction Committee 

No:   AUJ/Agron/24-25/563-574                         

Dated: 25.07.2024 

 



  SShheerr--ee--KKaasshhmmiirr  UUnniivveerrssiittyy  ooff  AAggrriiccuullttuurraall    

    SScciieenncceess  aanndd  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  ooff  JJaammmmuu  

                                                    DDiivviissiioonn  ooff  AAggrroonnoommyy  
        

 

 

Visit us at: www.skuast.org 
 
 

“An institution for sustainable agriculture for food and nutritional security” 
 

Division of Agronomy, Faculty of Agriculture, Chatha, Jammu, J & K 180 009 

Rates of Rice grains (paddy) produce notified vide Auction 
      Notice No: AUJ/Agron/2024-25/563-574                   Dated: 25.07.2024 

 

 

Producing 

Unit 

Crop Category Approx. 

quantity (qtl.) 

Rates offered 

(Rs. /q) 

Division of 

Agronomy 

Rice Basmati-370 28.0 qtl.  

Pusa-1121 3.95 qtl.  

IET-1410 2.40 qtl.  

Mixture 0.20 qtl.  

 

 

 

 

 

                  Signature of Bidder with date 

 
 

 

 

 

Name of the Firm :  

Address :  

Contact Number 

(Landline/Mobile) : 

 

PAN No. :  

CDR No. : 

                               

                               Bank                             Date                   Amount 

 

 

Affix revenue  

Stamp 


